## *Texline Independent School District* 302 Pine, P.O. Box 60 Texline, Texas 79087 Telephone 806-362-4284 Fax 806-362-4538

**Superintendent: Terrell Jones** 

Principal: Ross Perschbacher

TO:District Improvement Team (DIT)FROM:Terrell Jones/ Superintendent

## **RE:** MEETING/ Thursday, 4/13/23 @ noon in Supe's office

Dear DIT Member:

The school calendar will be the main focus of our meeting, among other things. If you want I can set up a zoom link so you can attend remotely. Just let me know. I'll have sandwiches and chips for us to graze on.

Thank you so much for your valuable input to the District Improvement Team. I look forward to seeing you this Thursday at noon in the superintendent's office; in-person or on-line.

Sincerely,

Terrell Jones

Terrell Jones Superintendent, Texline ISD

## NOTICE OF MEETING / DISTRICT IMPROVEMENT TEAM

TEXLINE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

April 13, 2023



Notice is hereby given that <u>the Texline ISD District Improvement</u> Team will convene on April 13, at noon in the TISD Board Room

or via Zoom. Subjects to be discussed or upon which any formal action may be taken are as follows:

- I. Opening Prayer, Establish a Quorum (in person &/or Zoom)/Approve current agenda and minutes of January 25, 2023 meeting
- II. Reports/Discussion
  - a. Four Day Week
    - Spring Break discussion
    - Start/End time discussion
    - SB 2368 discussion
  - b. New Website
    - Report from website overseer, Ms. Pierson
  - c. Safety Issues:
    - Exterior doors
    - Window laminate
    - Fencing
    - Going forward
  - d. New gym construction update
    - Issues and timelines
  - e. Summer work
    - Discussion on needs and ideas
- III. Action Items:
  - Consider/Approve: 4-Day calendar for recommendation to Board
  - Consider/Approve: Safety updates for recommendation to Board
  - Consider/Approve: Next meeting, Monday, July 31, 2023 at noon

## IV. Adjournment

This agenda will be posted on the outer door of the administration building, as well as on <u>www.texlineisd.net</u> 72 hours prior to the commencement of the meeting, so as to conform to the *Texas Open Meetings Act*, Texas Government Code Section 551.001 et. seq.

Terrell Jones

Terrell Jones, Superintendent of Schools, Texline ISD